

i>? SECTION XI Listed on: 10.03.2014
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.: 2
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No.: 1

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for Directions)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 27930 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BALIRAM & ORS. ETC.
...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS
OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.12.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

â€œDelay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, status quo, as obtaining today, with regard to the subject property shall be maintained by all concerned including the petitioners.

Tag with S.L.P. (Civil) No. 30969 of 2011.â€”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 by registered A.D. Post. A. D. Cards duly signed have been received back from Respondent Nos. 1 and 5. Respondent No. 3 is represented through Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Advocate but no Counter Affidavit has been filed. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received back from Respondent Nos. 2 & 4 so far.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed an Application for direction and the same is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 3

The Application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 06th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

GA