

x

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27930/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2012 in CMWP No.57576/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BIHARI LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2014 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Anurag Tomar, Adv.

For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.

Mr.Raman Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.

Ms.Shamama Anis, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Shri Samir Ali Khan, learned counsel is directed to take notice for respondent-State.

Call the I.A. immediately after holi holidays.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar