

i>? SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on: 24.03.2014
Court No.: 3
Item No.: 10

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for Directions)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 27930 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BALIRAM & ORS. ETC.
...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
OFFICE REPORT

...RESPONDENTS

The Application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on
10.03.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

Shri Samir Ali Khan, learned counsel is directed
to take notice for respondent-State.

Call the I.A. immediately after holi holidays.

Accordingly, show cause notice has been served upon Shri Samir Ali Khan,
Advocate for Respondent State.

Service is already complete.

The Application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this
office report.

Dated this the 15th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

GA