

H
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27930/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2012 in CMWP No.57576/2011 of
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BIHARI LAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 24/03/2014 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anurag Tomar, Adv.
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam,Adv.
Mr.Raman Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both sides would agree that the issue raised in this Special Leave
Petition is identical with the issue raised and considered by this Court in
Rajendra Estate P.Ltd. Vs. State of U.P. & Ors., Civil Appeal No.6353 of
2013, disposed of on 5th August, 2013.

In view of the above, this Special Leave Petition is also disposed of
in the same terms, observations and directions. I.A.No.3 is also disposed
of accordingly.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar